Form FTO-1594 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 10/02) TRADEMA	بخديف والمساور والمسابسان
Tab settings ⇒⇒ ⇒ ▼	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	Ţ.,
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Sealy Mattress Company	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Sealy Technology LLC Internal Address:
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Assignment effective as of May 23, 2001 Execution Date: November 26, 2002	Street Address: One Office Parkway City: Trinity State: NC Zip: 27370 Individual(s) citizenship Association
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,304,922
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Michael G. Fatall Internal Address: Kirkland & Ellis	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
Street Address: 200 E. Randolph Drive	8, Deposit account number: 22-0440
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60601	
	E THIS SPACE
9. Signature. Michael G. Patall	12/3/02
MINISTER CONTRACTOR CO	ignature Date
Total number of pages including con	ver sheet, attachments, and document:

36942-14

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA		
COUNTY OF RANDOLPH)	

WHEREAS, SEALY MATTRESS COMPANY ("Assignor"), an Ohio corporation having its principal place of business at One Office Parkway, Trinity, North Carolina 27370, is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest to certain trademarks, as more fully described in Schedule A, hereto (the "Trademarks");

AND WHEREAS, SEALY TECHNOLOGY LLC ("Assignee"), a North Carolina limited liability company having its principal place of business at One Office Parkway, Trinity, North Carolina 27370, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, such assignment and transfer effective as of May 23, 2001, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and all registrations and applications therefor, along with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks; all rights of action arising from the Trademarks; all claims for damages by reason of past, present, or future infringement of the Trademarks; and the right to sue and collect damages for such infringement, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002582 FRAME: 0067

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer, and Assignee has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

SEALY MATTRESS COMPANY

By:

Name: Kenneth L. Walker Title:

Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary

Date: November 26, 2002

Subscribed and sworn to before me on November 26, 2002.

Notary Public: \

Beth Anne Highsmith, Notary Public Davidson County, North Carolina . My Commission Expires 5/24/2005

SEALY TECHNOLOGY LL

By:

David V. Sherman

Title:

Vice President

Date: November 26, 2002

Subscribed and sworn to before me on November 26, 2002.

Notary Public:

Beth Anne Highsmith, Notary Public Davidson County, North Carolina

My Commission Expires 5/24/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 002582 FRAME: 0068

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Serial No.	Filed
PERIMETER GUARD	2,304,922	12/28/99	75/236,159	2/4/97

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002582 FRAME: 0069**

RECORDED: 12/03/2002